Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TARGET
WALL
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
55PC1222-26-* 26 38 .0050 .0065 .096 .100 .104 7.62 8.02
55PC1222-24-* 24 38 .0050 .0065 .105 .109 .113 9.34 9.75
55PC1222-22-* 22 38 .0055 .0070 .118 .122 .127 12.02 12.50
55PC1222-20-* 20 38 .0055 .0070 .135 .139 .144 16.02 16.56
55PC1222-18-* 18 38 .0055 .0070 .154 .158 .163 21.57 22.25
55PC1222-16-* 16 38 .0060 .0075 .169 .174 .179 26.21 26.96
55PC1222-14-* 14 38 .0060 .0075 .199 .204 .209 37.10 38.07
55PC1222-12-* 12 38 .0060 .0080 .238 .243 .248 53.45 54.60
55PC1222-10-* 10 36 .0065 .0085 .289 .296 .303 82.84 84.67
CABLE  RATINGS  AND  ADDITIONAL  REQUIREMENTS
Revision
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING Page 2 of 2 B
55PC1222
SCD
TEMPERATURE  RATING:  200°C
   Maximum continuous conductor temperature
VOLTAGE  RATING:  600 volts (rms) at sea level
CROSSLINK VERIFICATION:  300 ± 3°C for 1 hour
DIELECTRIC WITHSTAND:  1500 volts (rms), 60 Hz
JACKET  COLOR: White preferred
JACKET  ELONGATION  AND  TENSILE  STRENGTH:
 Elongation, 50% (minimum)
 Tensile Strength, 5000 lbf/in² (minimum)
JACKET  FLAWS:
  Spark Test, 1000 volts (rms)
  Impulse Dielectric Test, 6.0 kV (peak)
SHIELD COVERAGE: 85% (minimum)
VOLTAGE  WITHSTAND  TEST (Post  Environmental):
  1000 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 1 minute
PART  NUMBER:
  The "*" in the part numbers on page 1 shall be replaced by color code designators with
  a slash separating  the component wire colors and a dash separating the component
  wire colors from the jacket color.
  1/ Example: AWG 22, red and blue component wires; white jacket:  55PC1222-22-2/6-9
1/ See footer section on page 1